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A MONTAZ

Zvolte optimalni umisténi: velky a rovny povrch.

[1] Zasadte TouchBuco™ do zdi a pouZijte IB+ Flush Mounting Box.

[2] Zasadte TouchBuco™ do otvoru ve zdi nebo do dvirek elektrické skFifiky a poutzijte IB+ Flush Mounting Box.
[31 Namontujte TouchBuco™ na zed' a pouZijte IB+ Surface Mounting Box.

A\ Aby se dovnitF mechanismu IB+ Flush Mounting Box nedostaly ne€istoty, pouZijte styrofoamovou izolaéni desku.

A\ MontaZ na dvojitou zed' nebo na tenkou sténu (napf. na dvefe skFinky): Aby bylo zajisténo spolehlivé mechanické
upevnéni TouchBuco™, je nutné ram pevn& zajistit pomoci Sroubii k montaZi sk¥in& na sténu.

A MONTERING

Veelg den optimale placering: en stor, flad overflade.

[11 Monter TouchBuco™ i vaeggen ved hjelp af den IB+ Flush Mounting Box.

[2] Monter TouchBuco™ i en hul veeg eller i en elskabsder ved hjzlp af den IB+ Flush Mounting Box.
[3]1 Monter TouchBuco™ pa en veeg ved hjzlp af den IB+ Surface Mounting Box.

A\ Brug styroformblokken til at forebygge skade eller sikre, at der ikke tranger stov ind i den IB+ Flush Mounting Box.

/\ Montering pa hul vag eller tynd monteringsflade (f.eks. skabsldge): Rammen skal fastgores med skruerne til
vagmonteringshoksen for at garantere en palidelig mekanisk installation af TouchBuco™.

A MONTAGE

Wahlen Sie den optimalen Standort: eine groBe, flache Oberflache.

[1]1 Montieren Sie den TouchBuco™ mit Hilfe der animeo 1B+ Flush Mounting Box (UP) in der Wand.

[2] Montieren Sie den TouchBuco™ mit Hilfe der animeo IB+ Flush Mounting Box (UP) in einer Hohlwand oder in einer Schaltschrank-

tur.

[3]1 Montieren Sie den TouchBuco™ mit Hilfe der IB+ Surface Mounting Box (AP) an einer Wand.

A Verwenden Sie den Styropor-Block, um zu verhindern, dass der Mechanismus der IB+ Flush Mounting Box (UP)
beschidigt wird oder dass Schmutz eindringt.

A\ Montage an einer Hohlwand oder auf einer diinnen Montageoberfliche (z.B. Schaltschranktiir): Um eine zuver-

lassige mechanische Installation des TouchBuco™ zu gewdhrleisten, miissen die Befestigungsschrauben der
Wandmontagebox verwendet werden, um den Rahmen sicher zu fixieren.

A FITTING

Choose the optimal location: a large, flat surface.

[1] Fit the TouchBuco™ into a wall using the animeo IB+ Flush Mounting Box.

[2] Fit the TouchBuco™ into a cavity wall or into an electric cabinet door, using the animeo 1B+ Flush Mounting Box.
[31 Mount the TouchBuco™ on a wall, using the IB+ Surface Mounting Box.

A\ Use the styroform block to prevent damage or dirt getting inside the 1B+ Flush Box mechanism.
/A Mounting on cavity wall or thin mounting surfaces (e.g. cabinet door): To guarantee a reliable mechanical instal-
lation of the TouchBuco™, the wall mounting box screws must be used to securely fix the frame.
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A MONTAJE

Escoja la ubicacion dptima: una superficie amplia y plana.

[11 Colocar el TouchBuco™ en una pared con la animeo |B+ Flush Mounting Box.

[2] Colocar el TouchBuco™ en un hueco de la pared o en la puerta de un cuadro eléctrico con la animeo IB+ Flush Mounting Box.
[3]1 Montar el TouchBuco™ en una pared con la IB+ Surface Mounting Box.

A Use el bloque de poliestireno extruido para evitar que penetre suciedad en el mecanismo de la IB+ Flush
Mounting Box o que se dafie.

A\ Fijacion en paredes con camara de aire o superficies de fijacion estrechas (ej. puerta de armario): Para garantizar
una instalacion mecanica fiable del TouchBuco™, los tornillos de fijacion en la pared se deben utilizar para fijar
el marco de forma segura.

A ASENNUS

Valitse optimaalinen paikka: laaja ja tasainen pinta.

[1] Sovita TouchBuco™ seindan animeo I1B+ Flush Mounting Box.

[2] Sovita TouchBuco™ rakoseinaan tai sahkdtoimiseen kotelon oveen animeo IB+ Flush Mounting Box.
[31 Asenna TouchBuco™ seinaan kayttamalla IB+ Surface Mounting Box.

/\ Esté 1B+ Flush Mounting Box vaurioituminen ja likaantuminen vaahtomuovipalasella.
A\ Asennus rakoseinain tai ohuille pinnoille (esim. kaapinovi): Jotta TouchBuco™:n mekaaninen asennus on var-
masti luotettava, seindasennusrasian runko on kiinnitettdva tukevasti asennusrasian ruuveilla.

A MONTAGE

Choisissez l'emplacement optimal: une grande surface plane.

[1]1 Installez le TouchBuco™ dans un mur en utilisant animeo IB+ Flush Mounting Box.

[2] Installez le TouchBuco™ dans un mur creux ou dans la porte d'une armoire électrique en utilisant
animeo |B+ Flush Mounting Box.

[3]1 Montez le TouchBuco™ sur un mur en utilisant IB+ Surface Mounting Box.

A Utilisez le bloc de polystyréne pour empécher tout endommagement ou la pénétration de saletés dans le méca-
nisme IB+ Flush Mounting Box

/\ Montage sur mur creux ou sur des surfaces peu épaisses (porte d’armoire, par ex.) : utilisez les vis fournies pour
vous assurer que le chassis du TouchBuco™ est correctement ancré.

A MONTAGGIO

Scegliere la posizione ideale: una superficie estesa e piana.

[11 Inserire il 4 Zone TouchBuco™ nel muro utilizzando la animeo IB+ Flush Mounting Box.

[2] Inserire il 4 Zone TouchBuco™ in una cavita del muro o in uno sportello del quadro elettrico utilizzando
la animeo |B+ Flush Mounting Box.

[3]1 Fissare il 4 Zone TouchBuco™sul muro utilizzando la 1B+ Surface Mounting Box.

A\ Utilizzare lo strato di polistirolo per evitare danni o infiltrazione di polvere nel meccanismo della IB+ Flush Moun-
ting Box.

/\ Montaggio in una cavita del muro o su superfici di montaggio sottili (ad es. sportello dell’armadio): Per garantire
un’installazione meccanica sicura del TouchBuco™, le viti della scatola di montaggio a parete devono essere
utilizzate per fissare in modo sicuro il telaio.
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A MONTAGE

Kies de optimale locatie: een groot vlak oppervlak.

[11 Monteer de TouchBuco™ in een wand met behulp van de animeo IB+ Flush Mounting Box.

[2] Monteer de TouchBuco™ in een holle wand of in de deur van een elektriciteitskast, met behulp van de animeo IB+ Flush
Mounting Box.

[3]1 Monteer de TouchBuco™ op een wand, met behulp van de IB+ Surface Mounting Box.

A Gebruik het styroform-blok om te voorkomen dat er schade ontstaat of dat er vuil in het mechanisme van de 1B+
Flush Mounting Box komt.

A\ Montage tegen een holle wand of dun montageoppervlak (bijv. een kastdeur): Om een betrouwbare mechanische
installatie van de TouchBuco™ te garanderen, moet het frame stevig worden vastgezet met de wandmontage-
schroeven.

A MONTERING

Velg optimal plassering: et stort, flatt underlag.

[11 Monter TouchBuco™ pa veggen ved hjelp av den animeo IB+ Flush Mounting Box.

[2] Monter TouchBuco™ i en hulvegg eller pa daren til et elektrisk koblingsskap ved hjelp av den animeo IB+ Flush Mounting Box.
[3]1 Monter TouchBuco™ pa en vegg ved hjelp av IB+ Surface Mounting Box.

A\ Bruk styroporblokken for & hindre skade og at det kommer smuss inn i IB+ Flush Mounting Box.
A\ Montering pa hul vegg eller tynne overflater (f.eks. skapder):Rammen ma festes med skruene til veggmonte-
ringsboksen for at palitelig mekanisk installasjon av TouchBuco™ skal kunne garanteres.

A MONTAZ

Wybrac optymalne miejsce: duza, ptaska powierzchnie.

[11 Zamontowac TouchBuco™w $cianie, uzywajac 1B+ Flush Mounting Box.

[2] Zamontowac TouchBuco™ we wnece Sciany lub w skrzynce elektrycznej, uzywajac 1B+ Flush Mounting Box.
[3]1 Zamontowac TouchBuco™hna na Scianie, uzywajac IB+ Surface Mounting Box.

/\ Aby zapobiec powstaniu uszkodzei lub przedostaniu sig zanieczyszczen do wnetrza mechanizmu znajdujacego sie w
IB+ Flush Mounting Box, wprowadzi¢ bloczek styropianu.

A\ Montaz na $cianie tréjwarstwowej lub na cienkich powierzchniach montazowych (np. drzwiczki szafy): Aby
zagwarantowa¢ niezawodna pod katem mechanicznym instalacje TouchBuco™, nalezy uzy¢ $rub do montazu
nasciennego puszek w celu trwatego zamocowania ramki.

A MONTERING

Valj basta mojliga plats: en stor, plan yta.

[1] Passain TouchBuco™ i en vagg med hjalp av enheten animeo IB+ Flush Mounting Box.

[2] Montera TouchBuco™ i en halvégg eller en elskapsdadrr, anvand enheten animeo 1B+ Flush Mounting Box.
[3] Fast TouchBuco™ pa en vagg med hjalp av en IB+ Surface Mounting Box.

A\ Anviind styroform-delen for att forhindra enheten IB+ Flush Mounting Box skadas eller att det kommer in smuts i den.
A Vid montering pa halrumsvigg eller tunnare underlag (t.ex. skapdorrar): For att sikerstilla en tillforlitlig meka-
nisk installation av TouchBuco™ maste skruvarna till dosan for viggmontering anvéndas for att forankra ramen
ordentligt.
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PARAMETRY

Material krytu PC-ABS Polystyren, polyuretan, polyamid
Rozméry krytu (§ x v x h) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254 x 180 x 90 mm
Hmotnost 1459 600¢g

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Gehausematerial PC-ABS Polystyrol, Polyurethan, Polyamid
MaBe des Gehduses (Bx Hx T) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254 x 180 x 90 mm
Gewicht 1459 600 g

DK

SPECIFIKATIONER

Kabinetmateriale PC-ABS Polystyren, polyurethan, polyamid
Kabinetmal (b x h x d) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254 % 180 x 90 mm
Vagt 1459 600¢g

CHARACTERISTICS

Material of housing PC-ABS Polystrene, polyurethane, polyamide
Housing dimensions (w x h x d) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254 x 180 x 90 mm
Weight 1459 600¢g

CARACTERISTICAS

Material de la estructura PC-ABS Poliestireno, poliuretano, poliamida
Dimensiones de la estructura (An. x AL xPr.) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254 x 180 x 90 mm
Peso 1459 600g

OMINAISUUDET

Kotelon materiaali PC-ABS Polystyreeni, polyuretaani, polyamidi
Kotelon mitat (L x K x S) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254 x 180 x 90 mm
Paino 1459 600¢g
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CARACTERISTIQUES

Matériau du boitier PC-ABS Polystyréne, polyuréthane, polyamide
Dimensions du boitier (L x h x p) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254 x 180 x 90 mm
Poids 1459 600 g

IT
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Materiale per il carter PC-ABS Polistirolo, poliuretano, poliammide
Dimensioni carter (L x a x d) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254 x 180 x 90 mm
Peso 1459 600 g

KENMERKEN

Materiaal van de behuizing PC-ABS Polystyreen, polyurethaan, polyamide
Afmetingen behuizing (b x h x d) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254180 x 90 mm
Gewicht 145g 6009

KARAKTERISTIKKER

Husmateriale PC-ABS Polystyren, polyuretan, polyamid
Mal for hus (b x h x d) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254 x 180 x 90 mm
Vekt 1459 600 g

CHARAKTERYSTYKA

Materiat obudowy PC-ABS Polistyren, poliurethan, poliamid
Wymiary obudowy (szer. x wys. x gt.) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254 x 180 x 90 mm
Masa 1459 600¢g

SPECIFIKATIONER

Héljets material PC-ABS Polystyren, polyuretan, polyamid
Haljets dimensioner (b x h x d) 192 x 119 x 68 mm 254 x 180 x 90 mm
Vikt 1454 600 g

7/8 animeo [B+ FLUSH-MOUNTED BOX/SURFACE-MOUNTING BOX . REF. 5125930 B



90E6GZ1G 49Y * £10Z/60 * 0EZ'0L6 E0E A23UuY SIY '3 000°SE 1e1ded - ‘swikuouy 2191905 « VS SILIAILIV AJWOS J1aded pa)akaal o5 00|

50 Avenue du Nouveau Monde
www.somfy.com/projects

74300 Cluses
France

Somfy Activites SA



